

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: **www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org**,Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



## Subject:- Online registration for AYUSH and CRC and BPT Courses, 2019.

Ref:- 1. Ministry of AYUSH communication F. No. 16011/04/2018-EP(IM-1) Part 1 Dated 12-04-2019

2. Notice No. 34-BOPEE of 2019 dated 27-04-2019.

3. Notice No. 53-BOPEE of 2019 dated 29-05-2019.

4. Notice No. 72-BOPEE of 2019 dated 18-07-2019

5. Notification No. 66-BOPEE of 2019 dated 19-07-2019

## NOTIFICATION NO. 70–BOPEE OF 2019 DATED 23-07-2019

In partial modification of Notification No. 66-BOPEE of 2019 dated 19-07-2019, the cut off merit for registration purposes shall for all categories including OM be (80) NEET score. However, this shall only be for the purpose of registration and shall not confer any right on such candidates to participate in the counselling, for which the cut off merit shall be such as may be notified by the AYUSH or the Board as the case may be.

It is further notified that the seats under BPT course in CRC, Bemina/BPT College, Jammu shall also be filled through common counselling as per the cut off merit as may be notified by the Board.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified vide Notification No. 66-BOPEE of 2019 dated 19-07-2019.

**Errors & Omissions Excepted.** 

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations, JKBOPEE.

Dated: 23 -07-2019

No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG/31/2019 Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.

2. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.

3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.

4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

5. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu each having largest circulation.

6. Director, CRC, Bernina, Srinagar.

7. Principal, Government College of Ayurveda, Jammu.

8. Principal, ASIAN/Kashmir Tybia College, Srinagar/JCP, Jammu

9. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu.

10. PS to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.

Page **1** of **2**